

Town of Marshfield

870 Moraine Street
Marshfield, Massachusetts 02050
Tel: 781-834-5563 Fax: 781-834-5527

PRESS RELEASE

From: Town of Marshfield Select Board Office

Date: December 28, 2023

RE: NON PROFIT FUNDING

The Town of Marshfield Select Board will begin accepting applications for Non-Profit Funding up to \$1000 for the Fiscal Year beginning July 1, 2024 (FY25) on January 2, 2024.

The Board will carefully review the circumstances surrounding the request and determine the urgency of need and its value to the Town. The programs or services provided by the non-profit agency must do one or more of the following:

- Provide a vital service that the Town does not provide
- Provide a service for the Town through means that are more cost effective or operationally expedient than what the government can provide
- Fill in a critical gap that may exist between government services and community needs

Full policy and application can be found on the Town's website <u>www.marshfield-ma.gov</u> or by calling the Select Board Office at 781-834-5563.

Completed applications must be received in the Select Board Office, 870 Moraine Street, Marshfield, MA 02050 by January 23, 2024 at 4:00 p.m.